

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2019

Sanjay Shantiswaroop Sharma And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Mr. Babu Sheena Shetty And OrsRespondent

None for Petitioner

None for Respondent

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
N.M. JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2019

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, stand over to week commencing
21/01/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)