

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2019

Sanjay Shantiswaroop Sharma and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Mr. Babu Sheena Shetty and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/b Lakshyaved Odhekar, for the Petitioners.

Ms. V. R. Raje, A.G.P., for the Respondent No.7 and 8.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Issue Notice to the Respondents returnable on 26/03/2026.

Humdast permitted.

2. Stand over to 26th March, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)