

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2019

Sanjay Shantiswaroop Sharma And Ors PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Babu Sheena Shetty And Ors RESPONDENT

Mr. Lakshyaved Odhekar a/w Mr. Omkar Mhasde for Petitioner.
Ms. Leena Patil, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent Nos. 7 to
9-State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
 VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
 DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand Over to 21/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)